То		
Name (if Known):	Ms Gillian Dallas	
Address:	G&M Estates, 23, 23 Fordneuk St, Glasgow, UK, G40 2TA	
CERTIFICAT	E AND NOTICE UNDER REGULATION 15 – TOWN AND COUNTRY PLAN	NING (DEVELOPMENT
Notice under regulation	G&M Estates, 23, 23 Fordneuk St, Glasgow, UK, G40 2TA  TE AND NOTICE UNDER REGULATION 15 – TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (DEVELOPMENT ENT PROCEDURE) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2013 n 15(1) of application for planning permission for service on owners and tenants of agricultural land at at [Note 1]  GLASGOW, G1 1NX, Northing - 665021, Easting - 259667  Ing made to the  Glasgow City Council  HSCP have taken over the lease for the ground floor unit at 59 Bell Street and the intention for the unit is to establish a Complex Needs Drop in Centre which will include a number of medical treatment rooms and interview spaces alongside a staff office. The proposed works primarily relate to an interior renovation.  In further information on the application or to make representations about the application, you should contact the Planning Services, 231 George Street, GLASGOW, G1 1RX  permission does not affect owner's rights to retain or dispose of their property unless there is some provision to ement or lease.  Claire O'Neil  Glasgow Health and Social Care Partnership  07/11/23  priate  ss of location pf proposed development. of Council. of applicant. plon of proposed development.	
Proposed development		
59 BELL STREET, G	sLASGOW, G1 1NX, Northing - 665021, Easting - 259667	by p For planning permission to by For planning permission to pund floor unit at 59 Bell Street and the intention for the unit is re which will include a number of medical treatment rooms and the proposed works primarily relate to an interior representations about the application, you should contact the assGOW, G1 1RX an or dispose of their property unless there is some provision to
TAKE NOTICE:		
That application is being	,	
[Note 2]	Glasgow City Council	t
[Note 3]	Glasgow Health and Social Care Partnership	For planning permission to
[Note 4]	to establish a Complex Needs Drop in Centre which will include a numb and interview spaces alongside a staff office. The proposed works prima	er of medical treatment rooms
2. If you wish to obtain council at	further information on the application or to make representations about the a	application, you should contact the
[Note 5]	Planning Services, 231 George Street, GLASGOW, G1 1RX	
(The grant of planning p the contrary in an agree		unless there is some provision to
Signed	Claire O'Neil	
On behalf of: *	Glasgow Health and Social Care Partnership	
Date	07/11/23	
* delete where inapprop		
[Note 2] Insert name of [Note 3] Insert name of	f Council. f applicant. tion of proposed development.	